BY: Senator Boozer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 367

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Life Threatening" and substitute "<u>Serious Physical</u>"; in line 6, strike "life threatening" and substitute "<u>serious physical</u>"; and in line 9, strike "a certain term" and substitute "certain terms".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "THE FOLLOWING TERMS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(II) "SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY" MEANS PHYSICAL INJURY WHICH:

1. CREATES A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF DEATH;

- <u>2. CAUSES SERIOUS PERMANENT OR SERIOUS PROTRACTED DISFIGUREMENT;</u>
- 3. CAUSES SERIOUS PERMANENT OR SERIOUS PROTRACTED LOSS OF THE FUNCTION OF ANY BODILY MEMBER OR ORGAN; OR
- 4. CAUSES SERIOUS PERMANENT OR SERIOUS PROTRACTED IMPAIRMENT OF THE FUNCTION OF ANY BODILY MEMBER OR ORGAN.

(III)";

and in lines 11 and 12, strike "LIFE THREATENING" and substitute "SERIOUS PHYSICAL".